OP \$140.00 384721

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harmonics Holdings, Inc.		01/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jefferson Electric, Inc.	
Street Address:	9650 S. Franklin Drive	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53132	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3847214	GENMAX
Registration Number:	3813260	TRANSMAX
Registration Number:	4078477	SYSTEMAX
Registration Number:	3931922	Н
Registration Number:	4309439	HSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515248

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Bell

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44973.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Bell
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0529

900316423

source=Harmonics-Jefferson Assignment#page1.tif
source=Harmonics-Jefferson Assignment#page2.tif
source=Harmonics-Jefferson Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARMONICS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 900 Chapel Street, New Haven, Connecticut, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered rights, titles, and interests in and to the following marks (hereinafter collectively referred to as "THE MARKS"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	
GenMax	September 14, 2010	3,847,214	
TransMax	July 6, 2010	3,813,260	
SysteMax	January 3, 2012	4,078,477	
Wavy H (logo)	March 5, 2011	3,931,322	
HSS	March 26, 2013	4,309,439	

AND WHEREAS JEFFERSON ELECTRIC, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 9650 S. Franklin Drive, Franklin, Wisconsin 53132 (USA) (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS and the goodwill associated therewith, according to the following percentage [divided/undivided/joint and several] interests (the "Percentage Interests):

JEFFERSON ELECTRIC, INC. 100%

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR bereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEES, effective immediately and subject to the Percentage Interests, its entire right, title, and interest in and to THE MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARKS and all common law and registered rights for all countries and any registrations which may issue in any country including all priority rights under any international conventions, said ASSIGNEES to have and to hold the interests herein assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEES or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting THE MARKS, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEES' expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and/or registrations and/or renewal applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEES or by counsel for said ASSIGNEES, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0531

Signed and acknowledged by ASSIGNOR this 5th day of January, 2015.

DONALD J. MOORE

Dated: 1/5/2015

Title: Chief Executive Office

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0532

1550390.1

State of Connecticut

;

: ss: New Haven

County of New Haven

Before me, Samantha J. Moore a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Donald J. Moore, as Chief Executive Officer of Harmonics Holdings, Inc., and who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 5th day of January, 2015.

Samantha J. Moore:

My Commission Expires: March 31, 2017

(NOTARY SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 02/20/2015